



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000516
Date 17 October 2016

Circus

Request:

I wish to request through the Freedom of Information Act, the following details, in answer to the questions below:

- 1) Does this council allow circuses with performing animals that were caught in the wild, to use council owned land for its shows (or any other business)?
[No](#)
- 2) Does the council allow circuses with performing animals that are normally wild, but were bred in captivity, to use council land for its shows?
[No](#)
- 3) Does the council allow circuses with performing animals that are domesticated (or domestic if you make a further distinction) to use council owned land for its shows?
[No](#)